ANDREW John Howard Mollett

Born: c 1876 Sherborne, Dorset, England
Died: 16 Apr 1959 (83) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1 Reserves, 2 Div

Father: Henry Andrew 1840 - 1915
Mother: Ann Dodson 1840 - 1911

Married: 27 Nov 1907

ROBINSON Frances Ethel

Born: 3 Jun 1877 Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ
Died: 31 Aug 1969 (92) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Father: Robert William Robinson

Mother: Isabella

Children:

Andrew Eva

Born: 4 Apr 1909 Otaki, Nz

Died: 1909 (0) Otaki, Nz

Buried:

Andrew Anne Gwenyth

Born: 15 Oct 1910

Died: 18 Feb 1996 (86)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated
Andrew John Robert Gervase

Born: 14 Aug 1912 Manakau, NZ

Died: 13 Aug 2003 (91) Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 1941

Teixeira Margaret Adelaide
Born: 1919

Died:

Buried:

Married: (2"9) 1946
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Scott
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Andrew
Born;
Died:
Buried:

Andrew
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Darroch
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Marjorie Adelaide
1914 Napier, NZ

2010 (96)

Irwin Trevor Dodson
1 Sep 1913
1 Jun 1997 (84)
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated

Brian Selwyn
6 Jan 1916 Ohakune, NZ
11 Mar 1986 (70)

Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated
1944

Adelaide Eunice
27 Jun 1915
7 Sep 2007 (92)

John Howard:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 1, Queen St, 1 acre 1920 - 1922
Suburban Block 4, Lot 2, Queen St, 1 acre 1920 - 1922
NOTES:
Electoral Rolls

John Howard Frances
1900 Otahuhu Dressmaker
1905/06 Otahuhu Carter Otahuhu  Dressmaker
1911 Manakau Storekeeper Manakau Married
1914 Manakau Storekeeper Manakau Married
1919 Manakau Storekeeper Manakau Married
1928 Queen St, Levin Draper Levin Married
1928 Palmerston Nth Draper PN Married
1935 Parnell Storekeeper Parnell Married
1938 Remuera Storekeeper Remuera Married
1946 Remuera Storekeeper Remuera Married
1954 Remuera Storekeeper Remuera Married
1957 Remuera Storekeeper Remuera Married
1963 Onehunga Widow
AP0021 2



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

Anne Gwenyth *

Parnell
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired

John Robert

Parnell
Remuera
Remuera

Waitakere
Waitakere
Mt Albert

Roskill

Mt Albert

Mt Albert

Matakana
Matakana

Ins Clerk
Ins Clerk
Ins Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Retired
Retired

Irwin Trevor *

Parnell
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Remuera
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga
Onehunga

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired

Remuera

Eskdale
Eskdale
Napier
Waitakere
Waitakere
Mt Albert
Roskill

Mt Albert
Mt Albert
Matakana
Matakana

* Brother & Sister, Gwenyth & Irwin lived in same house

1938
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Brian Selwyn

Remuera

Foreman

Margaret

Married
Marjorie
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Adelaide

Waitemata Spinster



1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Eden
Eden

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Orewa

Clerk

Clerk
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Retired

Eden
Eden

Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Orewa

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



