#### ANDREW **John Howard Mollett**

Sherborne, Dorset, England Born: c 1876 16 Apr 1959 (83) Auckland, NZ Died: Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ WW1 Reserves, 2 Div Eathory Honry Andr 1040 1015

Mother: Ann Dodson 1840 – 1911	Father:	Henry Andrew	1840 - 1915
	Mother:	Ann Dodson	1840 - 1911

Married: 27 Nov 1907

#### **ROBINSON** Frances Ethel

Born:	3 Jun 1877	Otahuhu, Auckland, NZ
Died:	31 Aug 1969 (92)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Au	Ickland, NZ
Father:	Robert William Robin	son

Father:	Robert William Robinsor
Mother:	Isabella

#### **Children:**

Andrew	Eva	
Born:	4 Apr 1909	Otaki, NZ
Died:	1909 (0)	Otaki, NZ
Buried:		

# Andrew

# Anne Gwenyth

Born:	15 Oct 1910
Died:	18 Feb 1996 (86)
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated

### Andrew

Andrew	John R	lobert Gervase
Born:	14 Aug 1912	Manakau, NZ
Died:	13 Aug 2003 (91)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:		

# Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 1941

Teixeira		Margaret Adelaide
<mark>Born:</mark>	1919	
Died:		
Buried:		

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1946

Ma	rio	rie	Ade	laide

Scott		Marjorie Adelaide
Born:	1914	Napier, NZ
Died:	2010 (96)	
Buried:		

## Andrew

# **Irwin Trevor Dodson**

Born;	1 Sep 1913
Died:	1 Jun 1997 (84)
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, Cremated

Andrew	Brian	Selwyn
Born:	6 Jan 1916	Ohakune, NZ
Died:	11 Mar 1986 (70)	
Buried:	Purewa cemetery,	Auckland, NZ, Cremated

Married: 1944

Darroch	Adelaide Eunice
Born:	27 Jun 1915
Died:	7 Sep 2007 (92)
Buried:	

#### **Property:**

# John Howard:

Suburban Block 4, Lot 1, Queen St, 1 acre	1920 - 1922
Suburban Block 4, Lot 2, Queen St, 1 acre	1920 - 1922

#### NOTES:

#### **Electoral Rolls**

John Howard				Frances
1900			Otahuhu	Dressmaker
1905/06	Otahuhu	Carter	Otahuhu	Dressmaker
1911	Manakau	Storekeeper	Manakau	Married
1914	Manakau	Storekeeper	Manakau	Married
1919	Manakau	Storekeeper	Manakau	Married
1928	Queen St, Levin	Draper	Levin	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Draper	ΡΝ	Married
1935	Parnell	Storekeeper	Parnell	Married
1938	Remuera	Storekeeper	Remuera	Married
1946	Remuera	Storekeeper	Remuera	Married
1954	Remuera	Storekeeper	Remuera	Married
1957	Remuera	Storekeeper	Remuera	Married
1963			Onehunga	Widow

#### Anne Gwenyth \*

		-
1935	Parnell	Spinster
1938	Remuera	Spinster
1946	Remuera	Spinster
1949	Remuera	Spinster
1954	Remuera	Spinster
1957	Remuera	Clerk
1963	Onehunga	Clerk
1969	Onehunga	Clerk
1972	Onehunga	Clerk
1978	Onehunga	Clerk
1981	Onehunga	Retired

#### John Robert

				i iai gai ce
1935	Parnell	Ins Clerk		
1938	Remuera	Ins Clerk		
1946	Remuera	Ins Clerk	Remuera	Married
				Marjorie
1935			Eskdale	Spinster
1938			Eskdale	Spinster
1946			Napier	Spinster
1949	Waitakere	Clerk	Waitakere	Married
1954	Waitakere	Clerk	Waitakere	Married
1957	Mt Albert	Gardener	Mt Albert	Married
1963	Roskill	Gardener	Roskill	Married
1969	Mt Albert	Gardener	Mt Albert	Married
1972	Mt Albert	Gardener	Mt Albert	Married
1978	Matakana	Retired	Matakana	Married
1981	Matakana	Retired	Matakana	Married

#### Irwin Trevor \*

		•••
1935	Parnell	Labourer
1938	Remuera	Labourer
1946	Remuera	Labourer
1949	Remuera	Labourer
1954	Remuera	Labourer
1957	Remuera	Clerk
1963	Onehunga	Clerk
1969	Onehunga	Clerk
1972	Onehunga	Clerk
1978	Onehunga	Clerk
1981	Onehunga	Retired

# \* Brother & Sister, Gwenyth & Irwin lived in same house

Brian Selwyn				Adelaide
1938	Remuera	Foreman	Waitemata	Spinster

Margaret

1946	Eden	Clerk	Eden	Married
1949	Eden	Clerk	Eden	Married
1949	Nth Shore	Warehouseman	Nth Shore	Married
1954	Nth Shore	Warehouseman	Nth Shore	Married
1957	Nth Shore	Clerk	Nth Shore	Married
1963	Nth Shore	Clerk	Nth Shore	Married
1969	Nth Shore	Clerk	Nth Shore	Married
1972	Nth Shore	Clerk	Nth Shore	Married
1978	Nth Shore	Clerk	Nth Shore	Married
1981	Orewa	Retired	Orewa	Married